LM3370 Evaluation Board National Semiconductor
Application Note 1428
Anne Lu
January 9, 2008
Introduction
The LM3370 evaluation board is a working demonstration of
a DUAL step down DC-DC converter. This application note
contains information about the evaluation board. For more

2
8
Device Ordering Information (LLP)
Order Number Voltage Option Package marking Supplied As
LM3370SD - 3013 1.2V & 2.5V S0003UB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX - 3013 S0003UB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SD - 3021 1.2V & 3.3V S0003TB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX - 3021 S0003TB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SD - 3416 1.4V & 2.8V S0003VB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX - 3416 S0003VB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SD-3621 1.5V & 3.3V S0004AB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX-3621 S0004AB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SD - 3806 1.6V & 1.8V S0003XB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX - 3806 S0003XB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SD - 4221 1.8V & 3.3V S0003YB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX - 4221 S0003YB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
Device Ordering Information (micro SMD)
Order Number Voltage Option Package Marking Supplied As
LM3370TL-3607 NOPB 1.5V & 1.9V SPSB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-3607 NOPB SPSB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TL-3008 NOPB 1.2V & 2.0V SPTB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-3008 NOPB SPTB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TL-3006 NOPB 1.2V & 1.8V SPUB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-3006 NOPB SPUB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TL-3806 NOPB 1.6V & 1.8V SPVB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-3806 NOPB SPVB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TL-3206 NOPB 1.3V & 1.8V SPXB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-3206 NOPB SPXB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TL-3022 NOPB 1.2V & 1.85V STHB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-3022 NOPB STHB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
5 www.national.com
A
N
-1
4
2
8
Registers Information
Device Address
20175010
Register 00
20175002
Register 01
20175003
www.national.com 6
A
N
-1
4
2
8
Register 02
20175004
Evaluation Board Layout (LLP)
LM3370SD is a 4-layer board designed to maximize the performance fo the device.
Silk Screen
20175012
7 www.national.com
A